Public Notice



PROMULGATION

BY-LAW CA29 0041-2

NOTICE is given that the following by-law was adopted at the regular sitting of the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro council held on April 2, 2012 and was approved by the directeur de la Direction du développement économique et urbain du Service de la mise en valeur du territoire on April 20, 2012, in accordance with the certificate of conformity issued on April 24, 2012:

BY-LAW CA29 0041-2

By-law modifying subdivision by-law CA29 0041 to repeal Section 35 entitled "Route of a thoroughfare in proximity to a lake or a watercourse".

This by-law became effective on April 24, 2012 and is available for consultation at the Secretary of the Borough's office during opening hours.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO this fourth day of the month of May of the year two thousand twelve.

Suzanne Corbeil, Attorney Director of the Borough Office and Secretary of the Borough

/ml

PROVINCE DE QUÉBEC

VILLE DE MONTRÉAL ARRONDISSEMENT DE PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO

BY-LAW CA29 0041-2

BY-LAW NUMBER CA29 0041-2 MODIFYING SUBDIVISION BY-LAW CA29 0041 TO REPEAL SECTION 35 ENTITLED "ROUTE OF A THOROUGHFARE IN PROXIMITY TO A LAKE OR A WATERCOURSE"

At the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro regular sitting held in the borough hall situated at 13665, boulevard de Pierrefonds in said borough, on April 2, 2012 at 7 p.m., in conformity with the Cities and Towns Act (L.R.Q., Chapter C-19), at which were present:

Mayor of the Borough Monique Worth

Councillors Catherine Clément-Talbot

Dimitrios (Jim) Beis Bertrand A. Ward

All members of the Council and forming a quorum under the chairmanship of the Mayor of the Borough, Mrs. Monique Worth.

Councillor Christian G. Dubois was absent.

Mr. Jacques Chan, Director of the Borough and Me Suzanne Corbeil, Secretary of the Borough were also present.

THE BOROUGH COUNCIL ENACTS THE FOLLOWING:

ARTICLE 1 Subdivision by-law CA29 0041 is modified by repealing section 35 entitled "Route of a Thoroughfare in proximity to a lake or a watercourse".

ARTICLE 2 The present by-law comes into force according to law.